
POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 104 ARANGIO FEBBO Giuseppe HOBBY MOTOR GASGAS 250 4 20

2 113 D`ANGELO Vincenzo RGR SHERCO 300 4 17

3 319 ZANGARI Giuseppe Maria CICCIO 566 T FANTIC MOTOR 15

4 807 SCANDURRA Gioele Matteo LA POTENZA HUSQVARNA 12 13

5 101 CUTULI Davide Sebastiano HOBBY MOTOR KTM 450 4T 11

6 212 MODICA Matteo TRITONE HUSQVARNA 25 10

7 514 GULIZIA Gabriele ENDUROIBLEO HUSQVARNA 45 9

8 106 CAGNINA Francesco Pio CICCIO 566 T BETA 300 2T 8

9 105 OCCHIPINTI Giorgio HOBBY MOTOR KTM 350 4T 7

10 118 LUNARDO Andrea Lorenzo TRITONE KAWASAKI 300 6

11 122 MOSCA Pierpaolo SICILIA A.S. BETA 125 2T 5

12 522 ANSALDO Christian LA POTENZA HUSQVARNA 35 4

13 125 SACCHI Andrea A.S.D. FATHE KTM 350 4T 3

14 639 SALESI Riccardo SIRACUSA FANTIC 300 2 2

15 177 TESTA Rocco CALTAGIRONE BETA 350 4T 1
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TOP CLASS 1

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 104 ARANGIO FEBBO Giuseppe HOBBY MOTOR GASGAS 250 4 20

2 113 D`ANGELO Vincenzo RGR SHERCO 300 4 17

3 319 ZANGARI Giuseppe Maria CICCIO 566 T FANTIC MOTOR 15

4 101 CUTULI Davide Sebastiano HOBBY MOTOR KTM 450 4T 13

5 514 GULIZIA Gabriele ENDUROIBLEO HUSQVARNA 45 11

6 106 CAGNINA Francesco Pio CICCIO 566 T BETA 300 2T 10

7 105 OCCHIPINTI Giorgio HOBBY MOTOR KTM 350 4T 9

8 103 CANNATA Damiano RGR BETA 125 2T 8

9 102 TALAMO Alessandro ENDURO VALLE SHERCO 300 2 7

TOP CLASS 2

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 807 SCANDURRA Gioele Matteo LA POTENZA HUSQVARNA 12 20

2 118 LUNARDO Andrea Lorenzo TRITONE KAWASAKI 300 17

3 177 TESTA Rocco CALTAGIRONE BETA 350 4T 15

4 116 ZAPPARATA Gaetano ENDUROIBLEO HUSQVARNA 30 13

TOP CLASS 3

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 212 MODICA Matteo TRITONE HUSQVARNA 25 20

2 639 SALESI Riccardo SIRACUSA FANTIC 300 2 17

3 347 LIMINA Carmelo LA POTENZA KTM 250 4T 15



CADETTI

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 122 MOSCA Pierpaolo SICILIA A.S. BETA 125 2T 20

2 433 NAVARRA Salvatore MOTOCLUB DEL BETA 125 2T 17

3 501 DIMICELI Gabriele RGR BETA 125 2T 15

4 839 VITELLO Lorenzo TRITONE BETA 125 2T 13

5 509 COSTA Antonio M.C. REGOLAR SHERCO 125 2 11

JUNIOR 2T

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 141 TELLINI Christopher SICILIA A.S. BETA 125 2T 20

JUNIOR 4T

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 277 RAINERI Salvatore VIKINGHI DEL KTM 450 4T 20

2 352 BORDONARO Mario VIKINGHI DEL HUSQVARNA 45 17

3 171 DAINO Giovanni Maria RGR HONDA 250 4T 15

MAJOR 2T

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 371 ANTONUCCIO Teodoro LA POTENZA GASGAS 125 2 20

2 217 FAZIO TIRROZZO Pietro CANICATTI` TM 300 2T 17

3 185 PALILLA Fabio CANICATTI` BETA 300 2T 15



MAJOR 250 4T

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 645 LUTRI Danilo ENDUROIBLEO HUSQVARNA 25 20

2 356 BECCHINA Giovanni A.S.D.ENDURI KTM 250 4T 17

MAJOR 450

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 125 SACCHI Andrea A.S.D. FATHE KTM 350 4T 20

2 507 PALILLA Mauro CANICATTI` KTM 450 4T 17

3 249 RIMMAUDO Fabio HOBBY MOTOR KTM 450 4T 15

4 301 MIANO Lorenzo LA POTENZA GASGAS 350 4 13

5 545 LEONE Sebastiano SIRACUSA BETA 390 4T 11

SENIOR 2T

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 623 TERRUSO Gaetano Enrico TRITONE HUSQVARNA 25 20

2 556 PUMA Ivan ENDURO VALLE SHERCO 300 2 17

3 539 FICILI Michael ENDURO VALLE SHERCO 250 2 15



SENIOR 4T

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 522 ANSALDO Christian LA POTENZA HUSQVARNA 35 20

2 247 MARCIANTE Marco A.S.D.ENDURI KTM 350 4T 17

3 198 BONARRIGO Nicola MOTOCLUB ZAN KTM 250 4T 15

4 184 MARINO Antonio SIRACUSA KTM 350 4T 13

5 269 LA SALA Alberto ENDURO VALLE SHERCO 300 4 11

6 395 SANTONOCITO Orazio ETNA RACING HONDA 450 4T 10

7 321 CANNATA Giuseppe SICILIA A.S. KTM 250 4T 9

8 554 PUMILIA Gianvito ENDURO VALLE Fantic 250 4 8

SUPERVETERAN

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 227 NICOLOSI Marcello M.C. REGOLAR KTM 450 4T 20

2 326 ANTOCI Massimo VESPA CLUB R YAMAHA 125 2 17

3 405 CASTRORAO BARBA Daniele M.C. REGOLAR HUSQVARNA 35 15

4 516 FARGIONE Antonino HOBBY MOTOR GASGAS 300 2 13

5 214 GIORDANO Domenico A.S.D. FATHE TM 300 4T 11

TERRITORIALI 2T

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 502 BUCCHERI Roberto TRITONE BETA 200 2T 20

2 515 INDEMBURGO Danilo TRITONE SHERCO 250 2 17

3 364 CONTI Ermes VESPA CLUB RG SHERCO 300 2 15

4 510 GIARDINA Angelo CANICATTI` BETA 300 2T 13

5 519 PACI Dario CANICATTI` BETA 300 2T 11

6 512 SALERNO Melchiorre CANICATTI` BETA 300 2T 10

7 513 SCHEMBRI Giovanni CANICATTI` BETA 300 2T 9



TERRITORIALI 4T

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 169 MILITI David MOTOCLUB ZANCHLE GASGAS 250 4 20

ULTRA VETERAN 

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 163 CASTELLI Giuseppe TRITONE BETA 390 4T 20

2 206 VIVONA Vincenzo A.S.D. FATHERS& SONS SHERCO 300 4 17

3 602 MODICA Salvatore M.C. REGOLAR HUSQVARNA 25 15

4 444 MONASTERI David ETNA RACING KTM 350 4T 13

VETERAN

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 626 SCALA Salvatore SIRACUSA BETA 250 4T 20

2 365 FAZZESE Dario A.S.D. FATHE SHERCO 300 4 17

3 273 AUGELLO Fabio M.C. REGOLAR KTM 250 4T 15

CLASSE 50

POS NUM CONCORRENTE MOTOCLUB MOTO 1^ Prova

1 517 TERRANOVA Alex SICILIA A.S. BETA 50 2T 20

CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE



1^ Prova

Pos. MOTO CLUB Punti

1 LA POTENZA 60

2 TRITONE 60

3 SICILIA A.S.D. 60

4 A.S.D. FATHERS & SONS 54

5 SIRACUSA 50

6 M.C. REGOLARITA` 70 50

7 CANICATTI` 49

8 HOBBY MOTOR RAGUSA 48

9 RGR 47

10 ENDUROIBLEO 44

11 ENDURO VALLE DEL SOSIO A. 43

12 A.S.D.ENDURISTI DEI PLATANI 34

13 VESPA CLUB RAGUSA TOURING 32

14 CICCIO 566 TEAM 25
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